
WATER RATES & SERVICE CHARGES

2599 State Route 232, New Richmond, Ohio 45157      •      513-734-2236      •   office@tatemonroe.com    

The following rates are effective as of July 1, 2025,

New Tap fee $4,500.00 (Residential only, additional fees may apply for commercial accounts)
Vacant vault fee $28.84 bi-monthly (Fee begins the day of installation)  

$100.00 Account Activation Fee 
$10.00 membership fee 
5/8” meter: $28.84 bi-monthly minimum charge. Water usage $7.21 per 1,000 gallons

METER SIZE Bl-MONTHLY  
MINIMUM CHARGE

GALLONS ALLOWED  
FOR MINIMUM

1” $154.50 20,000 
1.5” $499.55 64,400

2” $1539.85 200,000 
3” $3079.70 400,000 
4” $3079.70 400,000 

Please keep this page for future reference

The Customer is responsible for damaged meter pits and appurtenances

SERVICE PERFORMED SERVICE CHARGE 
1” Hydrant Meter- 172.10/$100.00 non-refundable -  
water usage deposit $72.10

$172.10 

Service call during business hours (9:00-4:00) $50.00 

Service call after business hours $100.00 
Service call during holiday hours $200.00
Pull meter at customer request $50.00
Reinstall meter at customer request $50.00
Meter reading at customer request $50.00
Delinquency processing fee will be assessed to account if not paid by the 
25th of the month in which bill is due 

$45.00

Replacement of meter if damaged by customer Actual equipment cost plus 
$100.00

Testing meter at customer request $65
Testing meter at customer request and meter is more than 2% fast $0
Unauthorized meter usage $250
Unauthorized use or illegal diversion of water or meter tampering $500
Dead-Tap fee $500

All usage over the minimum charge is $7.21 per $1,000 gallons 


